SB0671/548377/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 671

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rosapepe" and substitute "Rosapepe, Zirkin, Gladden, Brochin, Cassilly, Hough, Lee, Muse, Ramirez, Raskin, and Ready".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 7, strike "and find employment"; in line 9, strike the comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike "provide" and substitute "explore the feasibility of providing"; and in line 10, strike ", and establish a certain process; requiring" and substitute "; authorizing".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 15 and 16, strike "AND FIND EMPLOYMENT"; in line 20, after the semicolon insert "AND"; in line 23, strike "PROVIDE" and substitute "EXPLORE THE FEASIBILITY OF PROVIDING"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 24 down through "EMPLOYMENT" in line 26; and in line 27, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".